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AREA EDUCATION AGENCY 
DIRECTORS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 

2012‐2013 
 

 
AEA 1  Dr. Doug Penno 
  Special Education Director 
  Keystone AEA 
  1400 2nd St. NW 
  Elkader, IA 52043‐9564 
  563‐245‐1480 
  FAX: 563‐245‐1484 
  email: dpenno@aea1.k12.ia.us 
 
AEA 7  Dr. Mary Stevens 
  Special Education Director 
  Area Education Agency 267 
  3712 Cedar Heights Drive 
  Cedar Falls, IA 50613 
  Ph: 319‐273‐8200             FAX: 319‐273‐8229 
  (O): 319‐273‐8272            Cell: 319‐939‐2012 
  email: mstevens@aea267.k12.ia.us 
 
AEA 8  Dr. Jeff Herzberg 
  Acting Administrator Student/Family Services 
  Prairie Lakes AEA  
  500 NE 6th Street 
  Pocahontas, IA 50574 
  Ph: 712‐335‐3588 x2013 

 FAX: 712‐335‐5871 
  Cell: 515‐570‐1051 
  email: jherzberg@aea8.k12.ia.us 
 
AEA 9  Julie Schendel 
  Assistant Director of Integrated Services 
  Mississippi Bend AEA 9 
  729 21st St. 
  Bettendorf, IA 52722 
  Ph: 563‐359‐1371             FAX: 563‐359‐5967 
  (O): 563‐344‐6201            Cell: 563‐529‐6008 
  email: jschendel@aea9.k12.ia.us 
 
AEA 10  Dr. Maria Cashman 
  Associate Administrator 
  Grant Wood AEA 10 
  4401 6th St., SW 
  Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
  Ph: 319‐399‐6700             FAX: 319‐399‐6457  
  319‐399‐6847 
  email: mcashman@aea10.k12.ia.us 
 
AEA 11  Cindy Yelick 
  Executive Director, Instructional Services 
  Heartland AEA 11 
  6500 Corporate Drive 
  Johnston, IA 50131 
  Ph: 515‐270‐9030             FAX: 515‐270‐5383 
  515‐270‐9030 x. 14569 
  email: cyelick@aea11.k12.ia.us 

 
AEA 12  James Gorman 
  Special Education Director 
  Northwest Area Education Agency 
  1520 Morningside Avenue 
  Sioux City, IA 51106 
  Ph: 712‐274‐6000             FAX: 712‐274‐6123 
  712‐722‐4378 x 1196 
  email: jgorman@nwaea.org 
 
AEA 13     Mark Draper 
  Director of Special Education 
  Green Hills AEA 
  PO Box 1109, 24997 HWY 92 
  Council Bluffs, IA 51502 
  Ph: 712‐366‐0503 x. 7303 

 FAX: 712‐366‐7772 
email: mdraper@ghaea.org 

 
AEA 15  Dr. Angelisa Braaksma‐Fynaardt 
  Director of Special Education 
  Great Prairie AEA 
  2814 N. Court Street 
  Ottumwa, IA 52501 
  Ph: 641‐682‐8591             FAX: 641‐682‐9083 
  800‐622‐0027 x. 5311 
  email: angelisa.fynaardt@gpaea.org  
  Secretary: Shelley Morgan 
 
IA  Marty Ikeda 
Dept.  Bureau Chief 
of Ed.  Learning Strategies & Support Services 

Iowa Department of Education 
  Grimes State Office Building 
  400 E. 14th Street 
  Des Moines, IA 50319 
  Ph: 515‐281‐3954 
  email: Marty.ikeda@iowa.gov 
 
   
 
 
     
 
   


